
 

INVESTMENT COMPANIES 
 
RSA 31:25-d states: –  

The trustees of trust funds may manage and invest such funds in accordance with 
the prudent investor rule under RSA 564-B:9-901--RSA 564-B:9-906 without regard to 
the investment limitations of RSA 31:25 and RSA 31:25-a, provided, however, the 
trustees of trust funds:  

I. Notify the attorney general in writing of their decision to invest according 
to the prudent investor rule; and  
 
II. Hire or employ the trust department of a bank or a brokerage firm to 
provide investment advice and assistance under RSA 31:38-a, III. 

Because RSA 31:25-d II requires the hiring and/or employment of an investment 
professional by the Trustees of Trust Funds this office has been asked to compile a listing 
of trust departments and/or brokerage firms that will provide investment advise to 
Trustees of Trust Funds and we are pleased to provide the following list. 

DISCLAIMER:  This list is provided for informational purposes only as a 
courtesy to New Hampshire municipalities and may or may not be a complete list of all 
companies providing investment services to Trustees of Trust Funds.  The names are 
listed in no particular order and this listing does not constitute a recommendation of any 
trust department and/or brokerage firm by the State of New Hampshire and/or the New 
Hampshire Attorney General.  This list may be updated from time to time. 

Stephen H. Boyle 
Financial Advisor 
Morgan Stanley 
1 Harbor Place, Suite 125 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
(603) 422-8933 
stephen.boyle@morganstanley.com 

Lyn Gelinas, CTP 
Senior Vice President 
Relationship Manager 
Government Banking Division 
Citizens Commercial Banking 
900 Elm Street, NE1680 
Manchester, NH 03101 
(603 634 7065 
lyn.gelinas@citizensbank.com 

 
Christine Therrien 
Senior Vice President 
Relationship Manager  
Government Banking Division 
Citizens Commercial Banking  
900 Elm Street, NE1680 
Manchester, NH 03101 
(603) 634-7174  
Christine.Therrien@citizensbank.com 
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Keith Pike 
Vice President, Government Banking 
TD Bank, NA 
PO Box 477 
Concord, NH  03302 
(603) 228-9162  
keith.pike@td.com 
 
Beth E. Galperin  
Senior Managing Consultant  
PFM Asset Management LLC  
(Administrator of the NH Public Deposit 
Investment Pool)  
213 Market Street 
Harrisburg, NH 17101   
(800) 477-5258  
galperinb@pfm.com  
www.nhpdip.com 
 
Kathryn M. Woodfin 
Senior Partner - Chief Accounting 
Officer   
Charter Trust Company 
90 North Main Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 224-1350 
Direct Dial: (603) 731-8294   
kwoodfin@chartertrust.com 
 
Brian Kobuszewski, CFA, CFP®, CTFA 
U.S. Trust, Bank of America Private 
Wealth Management 
225 Franklin Street, MA1-225-03-08 
Boston  MA  02110  
(617) 897-3208 
brian.c.kobuszewski@ustrust.com 

Susan Martore-Baker 
President 
Cambridge Trust Company of NH 
49 South Main Street, Suite 203 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 369-5101 
Susan.martore-baker 
@cambridgetrust.com 

 
Polly Henkel, CPA 
Principal 
Weyland Capital Management, LLC 
22 Deer Street, Suite 200 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
(603) 433-8994 
phenkel@weyland.com 
 
Brian A. Smith 
Guided Portfolio Manager  
Financial Advisor  
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC.  
Wealth Management  
The Strachan Group  
28 State Street, 25th Floor  
Boston  MA  02109  
(617) 570-9423 
brian.a.smith@smithbarney.com 
 
Kenneth R Kinder  
Senior Vice President - Investments  
Kinder Financial Group  
Of Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Inc. 
1197 Main Street, Suite 2 
St. Johnsbury, VT  05819  
(800) 866-0910  
kinderk@stifel.com 
 
Michael Onorato 
Vice President 
US Trust, Bank of America Private 
Wealth Management 
1155 Elm Street, 3rd Floor 
Manchester, NH  03101 
Mail stop: NH-2-130-03-04 
(603) 647-7682 
Blackberry (603) 391-7342 
michael.onorato@ustrust.com 
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Margaret M. Tully 
Chief Investment Strategist 
Tully & Co. Investments LLC 
481 Hanover Street 
Manchester, NH  03104 
(p) 603-665-9220 
(f)  603-665-9227 
toll free  1-866-TULLYCO 
mtully@tully-investments.com 
 
Edward F. Oakes 
Hancock Tax and Financial Services 
323 Littleton Road 
Westford  MA  01886 
(978) 392-0884 
Fax (978) 392-0946 
efo@hancocktax.com 
 
Mark S. Cross-Powers 
Senior Vice President 
Wealth Management Market Leader 
People's United Bank 
Wealth Management Division 
1750 Elm Street, Suite 110 
Manchester, NH  03104 
(603) 222-5919 
(603) 621-7146 (fax) 
mark.cross-powers@peoples.com 
 
Daniel Cohen, CFP®  
Vice President-Investments  
Senior Portfolio Manager  
UBS Financial Services  
1155 Elm Street, 5th Floor 
Manchester, NH  03101  
603-626-2923 direct  
800-742-2166 toll free  
603-626-2929 fax  
561-212-3164 mobile 
daniel.m.cohen@ubs.com 

 
Julia M. Ghigliotti 
Financial Advisor 
UBS Financial Services 
40 Congress Street 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
603-422-8183 
julia.ghigliotti@ubs.com 
www.ubs.com/team/ms 
 
Stephen Demarais  
Vice President - Investments Accredited 
Wealth Advisor Market Square Capital 
Advisors  
UBS Financial Services Inc.  
40 Congress Street 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
603-334-6247  
(866) 334-0644 
stephen.demarais@ubs.com 
  
Carl Amos Johnson, MBA, CFP®, AIF® 
Fiduciary Advisor (Fee-only) 
Grove Street Fiduciary, Inc. 
20 Grove Street, PO Box 396 
Peterborough, NH  03458-0396 
(800) 258-9939 
carl@grovestreetfiduciary.com.  
 
Paul E. Peltier, JD, President 
Exeter Trust Company 
155 Fleet Street 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
(603) 773-5631 
 
Raymond R. Noel, CAP®, RFC®,, MBA, 
CFS, CEPA® 
Accredited Investment Fiduciary® 
LPL Financial 
165 South River Road, Unit D 
Bedford, NH  03110 
Phone: 603-626-9800 
Fax: 603-626-9805 
Raymond.Noel@lpl.com 
www.raynoel.com 
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Clayton “Skip” Poole 
Director of Client Relations 
Capitol Wealth Management, LLC 
16 Centre Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 715-2664 
skip@capitolwealthnh.com 
www.capitolwealthnh.com  
 
Kurt A. Patten, CFP 
Senior Vice President - Wealth 
Management 
Senior Portfolio Manager 
Financial Advisor 
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC  
1000 Elm Street, 14th Floor 
Manchester, NH  03101 
603-629-0249 
Kurt.A.Patten@mssb.com 
 
Edward J. Moffitt, CFP 
Vice President, Investments 
Moffitt Wealth 
Management/Raymond James 
60 William Street, Suite 150 
Wellesley Hills, MA  02481 
(781) 235-1704 
ed.moffitt@raymondjames.com 
 
William J. Thomas III, CFA 
Vice President-Investment Officer 
Wells Fargo Advisors 
35 Centerra Parkway 
Lebanon, NH  03766 
(603) 643-8929 
bill.thomas@wfadvisors.com 
 
G. Stevens Davis, Jr. (Steve) 
Senior Vice President 
Northern Trust 
1 International Place, Suite 1600 
Boston, MA  02110 
(617) 235-1811 
Sd273@ntrs.com 

 
Timothy S. Lesko 
Principal, Portfolio Management 
Granite Investment Advisors, Inc. 
6 Eagle Square, 3rd Floor 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 410-6130 (direct) 
tim@graniteinv.com 
 
Cydney Shapleigh-Johnson, 
CTFA 
SVP, Chief Wealth Management 
Officer 
Bank of New Hampshire 
62 Pleasant Street 
Laconia, NH  03246 
(603) 527-3250 
johnsonc@banknh.com 
 
Richard T. Iannacone, CFP® 
Barbara F Letvinchuk, CFP® 
RBC Wealth Management 
9 Trafalgar Square 
Nashua, NH  03063 
603-577-4900 
866-477-3879 
dick.iannacone@rbc.com 
barbara.letvinchuk@rbc.com 
 
Keith Burbank 
Chief Investment Officer 
Capitol Wealth Management, LLC 
16 Centre Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 715-2664 
keith@capitolwealthnh.com 
www.capitolwealthnh.com   
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Todd D. Allen 
Vice President - Senior Wealth Advisor 
Mascoma Wealth Management 
Mascoma Bank Building 
80 South Main Street 
Hanover, NH  03755 
(603) 443-8701 
todd.allen@mascomabank.com 
 
Daniel J. Kimbell - CTFA/CRSP 
Passumpsic Financial Advisers 
Executive Vice President 
Managing Director 
81 Meadow Street 
Littleton, NH  03561 
(603) 444-1735 
dkimbell@passumpsicfinadvisors.com 
 
Lyn Tober – AAMS 
Passumpsic Financial Advisors 
117 Main Street 
Lancaster, NH  03584 
(603) 788-4715 x 2219 
ltober@passumpsicfinadvisors.com 
 
Harold D. Losey, Jr., CFA 
Jennifer L. Carleton, AAMS 
RBC Wealth Management 
45 South Main Street, Suite 200 
Concord, NH  03301 
(603) 228-7940 
(877) 223-9885 
harold.losey@rbc.com 
jennifer.carleton@rbc.com 
 
JJ Ilacqua 
Assistant Vice President/ Financial 
Advisor 
Union Bank Asset Management Group 
263 Dells Road 
Littleton,,NH  03561 
(603) 444-7136 x 11520 local 
jilacqua@unionbanknh.com 
 

Patrick Connerty, SVP 
Director of Institutional Services and 
Operations 
Enterprise Wealth Management 
222 Merrimack Street – 2nd Floor 
Lowell, MA 01852 
Office (978) 656-5615 
Patrick.Connerty@ebtc.com 
 
David T. Mayes, MA, EA, CRPC, CFP® 
Bearing Point Wealth Partners, Inc 
380 Lafayette Road, Unit D 
Hampton, NH  03842  
Office: 603-926-1775  
david.mayes@bearingpointwealth.com 
www.bearingpointwealth.com. 
 
MillRiver Trust Company 
Attn: Cindy Motta, Vice President 
89 North Main Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Office: 603-223-2734 
cmotta@millriverwealth.com 
 
Charles P. Nason, CPA/PFS 
Senior Vice President 
Private Wealth Management Market 
Leader 
Investment Manager 
Citizens Bank 
900 Elm Street, NE1580 
Manchester, NH  03101 
(603) 634-7363 
Charles.Nason@citizensbank.com 
 
Paul W. Gatehouse 
Vice President 
Independence Financial Advisors, LLC 
59 South Main Street 
Rochester, NH  03866 
(603) 335-0206 x1878 
(603) 934-8378 
gatehouse@ifa-nh.com 
www.ifa-nh.com 
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Michael N. Costa, CFA 
President & CEO 
Fiduciary Trust Company of New 
England 
1155 Elm Street 
Manchester, NH 03101 
(603) 695-4321 
mcosta@fiduciary-trust.com 
FIDUCIARYTRUSTNE.COM 
 
Jeff McDonald 
Managing Director, SVP 
Salem Five Wealth Management 
210 Essex Street 
Salem, MA 01790 
(978) 720-5155 
jeffrey.mcdonald@salemfive.com 
 
Kim E. LaCoste 
Vice President & Trust Officer 
The New Hampshire Trust Company 
255 West Street  
Keene, NH  03431 
(603) 352-2065 
kim@nhtrustco.com 
 


